The following will be added as the last sentence of Paragraph 2, SALARY AND OTHER 
COMPENSATION, subdivision b.: 

Based on a positive evaluation for service during the 2022-2023 academic year, 
the Superintendent/President shall advance to Step 3 of the Salary Schedule 
effective July 1, 2023, which is three hundred sixty one thousand seven hundred 
seventy three dollars ($361,773), payable in twelve (12) approximately equal 
monthly payments, following accrual of the pay period. 

3. Paragraph 2, SALARY AND OTHER COMPENSATION, subdivision e. shall be deleted 
in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

The Superintendent/President shall receive annually a Doctoral Stipend, consistent